2006 in an aggregate amount equal to the aggregate interest payment (assuming no reset of the interest
rate on the senior notes) that would have been due on August 16, 2006 on the aggregate principal
amount of the senior notes underlying the aggregate ownership interests in senior notes held as
components of Normal Units.

   As used in this context: �treasury portfolio purchase price� means the lowest aggregate ask-side price quoted by a
primary U.S. government securities dealer to the quotation agent on May 11, 2006 for the purchase of the treasury
portfolio for settlement on May 16, 2006.
   �quotation agent� means Merrill Lynch, Pierce, Fenner & Smith Incorporated.

S-13

Edgar Filing: HARTFORD FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP INC/DE - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION
   The following table sets forth our unaudited capitalization as of March 31, 2006 and as adjusted assuming we
purchase $276 million in aggregate principal amount of the senior notes in the remarketing. You should read this table
in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and the related notes and the other information incorporated
by reference in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

As of
March 31, 2006

As
Actual Adjusted

($ in millions)

Short-Term Debt
Commercial Paper 472 748(1)
Current maturities of long-term debt 249 249

Total Short-Term Debt 721 997
Long-Term Debt
Senior Notes and Debentures(2) 3,357 3,081
Junior Subordinated Debentures 688 688

Total Long-Term Debt 4,045 3,769
Total Debt 4,766 4,766
Stockholders� Equity
Common Stock (par value $0.01 per share; 750 million shares authorized; 306 million
shares issued) 3 3
Additional paid-in capital 5,096 5,096
Retained earnings 10,814 10,814
Treasury stock, at cost (3 million shares) (46) (46)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (457) (457)

Total Stockholders� Equity 15,410 15,410

Total Capitalization 20,176 20,176

(1) We intend to issue commercial paper to fund our purchase of senior notes in the remarketing. Assuming we issue
$276 million of commercial paper to fund this purchase, as of March 31, 2006, as adjusted, we would have had
$748 million of commercial paper outstanding. We anticipate that the commercial paper issued to fund such
purchase of senior notes will be retired with the funds we receive upon the settlement of the purchase contracts on
August 16, 2006.

(2) Includes the senior notes issued in connection with the sale of the Equity Units. In connection with this
remarketing, the interest rate on the senior notes will be reset and, effective from and after May 16, 2006, the